
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2596
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011
RETIRED AYURVEDIC DOCTORS IN CGHS DISPENSARIES
Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) wehther the Government proposes to appoint retired ayurvedic doctors on contract basis in Central Government Health Scheme
(CGHS) dispensaries; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; 

(c) the proposed terms and conditions for these appointments; and 

(d) the time such appointments are likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): Yes. 

(b) & (c): The appointment will be for a maximum of two years or till the doctor attains the age of 62 years, whichever is earlier. The
doctors to be appointed a contract basis would be paid a lump sum amount not exceeding Rs. 46,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Thousand
only) per month. 

(d): The appointments are likely to be made in about four months time. 
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